
Fee for Service SCIL Prior Year % Change TAP Prior Year % Change FA Prior Year % Change PERL Prior Year % Change

Salary & Benefits - Teacher 125,445$    121,449$    3.29% 111,610$   114,302$    -2.36% 121,004$    123,284$    -1.85% 119,027$  121,031$    -1.66%
Salary & Benefits - Instructional Aide 55,194$      52,833$      4.47% 52,684$     52,761$      -0.15% 52,715$      57,640$      -8.54% 57,123$    53,843$      6.09%
Salary & Benefits - Instructional Aide 55,194$      52,833$      4.47% 52,684$     52,761$      -0.15% 52,715$      57,640$      -8.54% 57,123$    53,843$      6.09%
Salary & Benefits - Psych/MHC 40% 62,070$    60,325$      2.89%
Salary & Benefits - Behaviorist 20% 32,517$      30,451$      6.78% 20% 32,517$     30,451$      6.78%

268,349$    257,566$    4.19% 249,494$   250,275$    -0.31% 226,435$    238,564$    -5.08% 295,342$  289,042$    2.18%

PLUS Direct Costs - 5% 13,417$      12,878$      4.19% 12,475$     12,514$      -0.31% 11,322$      11,928$      -5.08% 14,767$    14,452$      2.18%
Direct Costs cover…
Clerical, Principal, SE Director,
Prog. Spec., travel, mileage, supplies,
materials, equipment, start-up, events,
staff training and all other direct costs.

Subtotal 281,766$    270,444$    261,968$   262,789$    237,757$    250,492$    310,109$  303,494$    

PLUS Indirect Costs - 5% 13,417$      12,878$      12,475$     12,514$      11,322$      11,928$      14,767$    14,452$      
Total 295,184$    283,323$    274,443$   275,303$    249,079$    262,420$    324,876$  317,946$    

Divided by Billing Factor 6 6 7 7 7 7 10 10
Gross COST per Student 49,198$      47,221$      39,207$     39,330$      35,584$      37,490$      32,488$    31,795$      

LESS LCFF Transfer Factor -$              -$              (11,299)$  (7,309)$     (11,299)$   (7,309)$     (11,299)$  (7,309)$     
COST per Student

   Charged to District for Full Year 49,198$      47,221$      4.19% 27,908$     32,021$      -12.84% 24,285$      30,181$      -19.54% 21,188$    24,486$      -13.47%

Fee for Service SCIL TAP FA PERL
COST per Student

   Daily Rate (based on 180 days) 273.32$      262.34$      155.04$     177.89$      134.91$      167.67$      117.71$    136.03$      

 Pay up to 50% of full year cost at Mid-Year 24,599$      23,611$      13,954$     16,010$      12,142$      15,090$      10,594$    12,243$      
 Pay up to 50% of full year cost at Year-End 24,599$      23,611$      13,954$     16,010$      12,142$      15,090$      10,594$    12,243$      

49,198$      47,222$      4.19% 27,908$     32,020$      -12.84% 24,285$      30,180$      -19.53% 21,188$    24,486$      -13.47%

Acronyms
SCIL…………………………………Preschool Structured Class for Intensive Learning
TAP…………………………………Elementary Transitional Academic Program
FA…............................................. Functional Academics
PERL……………………………… Program for Emotional Regulation & Learning
AdPE……………………………… Adaptive Physical Education
O&M…………………………………Orientation & Mobility
OT……………………………………Occupational Therapy

NOTE: Fee for Service bills are prorated based on days of enrollment, and are billed on enrollment to date at Mid-Year (Dec) with the balance at Year-End (June).
* Responsible LEA will charge 50% of the approved rate for consultation services @ 10 hrs/yr or less.
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Fee for Service AdPE* Prior Year % Change Vision* Prior Year % Change O&M* Prior Year % Change Speech* Prior Year % Change OT* Prior Year % Change Behavior* Prior Year % Change

Salary & Benefits - Teacher 142,424$  136,759$    4.14% 195,876$  145,750$    34.39% 127,000$  123,816$    2.57% 158,698$  150,990$    5.10% 169,870$  170,540$    -0.39% 162,585$   152,257$   6.78%
Salary & Benefits - Instructional Aide
Salary & Benefits - Instructional Aide
Salary & Benefits - Psych/MHC
Salary & Benefits - Behaviorist

142,424$  136,759$    4.14% 195,876$  145,750$    34.39% 127,000$  123,816$    2.57% 158,698$  150,990$    5.10% 169,870$  170,540$    -0.39% 162,585$   152,257$   6.78%

PLUS Direct Costs - 5% 7,121$      6,838$        4.14% 9,794$      7,288$        34.39% 6,350$      6,191$        2.57% 7,935$      7,550$        5.10% 8,494$      8,527$        -0.39% 8,129$       7,613$       6.78%
Direct Costs cover…
Clerical, Principal, SE Director,
Prog. Spec., travel, mileage, supplies,
materials, equipment, start-up, events,
staff training and all other direct costs.

Subtotal 149,545$  143,597$    205,670$  153,038$    133,350$  130,007$    166,632$  158,540$    178,364$  179,067$    170,714$   159,870$   

PLUS Indirect Costs - 5% 7,121$      6,838$        9,794$      7,288$        6,350$      6,191$        7,935$      7,550$        8,494$      8,527$        8,129$       7,613$       
Total 156,666$  150,435$    215,464$  160,325$    139,700$  136,198$    174,567$  166,089$    186,857$  187,594$    178,843$   167,483$   

Divided by Billing Factor 33 33 12 12 20 20 45 45 25 25 25 25
Gross COST per Student 4,748$      4,560$        17,956$    13,361$      6,986$      6,811$        3,879$      3,691$        7,473$      7,503$        7,153$       6,698$       

LESS LCFF Transfer Factor -$              -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$               -$               
COST per Student

   Charged to District for Full Year 4,748$      4,560$        4.14% 17,956$    13,361$      34.39% 6,986$      6,811$        2.57% 3,879$      3,691$        5.10% 7,473$      7,503$        -0.39% 7,153$       6,698$       6.78%

Fee for Service AdPE* Vision* O&M* Speech* OT* Behavior*
COST per Student

   Daily Rate (based on 180 days) 26.38$      25.33$        99.76$      74.23$        38.81$      37.84$        21.55$      20.50$        41.52$      41.68$        39.74$       37.21$       

 Pay up to 50% of full year cost at Mid-Year 2,374$      2,280$        8,978$      6,681$        3,493$      3,405$        1,940$      1,845$        3,737$      3,751$        3,576$       3,349$       
 Pay up to 50% of full year cost at Year-End 2,374$      2,280$        8,978$      6,681$        3,493$      3,405$        1,940$      1,845$        3,737$      3,751$        3,576$       3,349$       

4,748$      4,560$        4.13% 17,956$    13,362$      34.38% 6,986$      6,810$        2.58% 3,879$      3,690$        5.13% 7,473$      7,502$        -0.38% 7,153$       6,698$       6.79%

Acronyms
SCIL………………………………………Preschool Structured Class for Intensive Learning
TAP………………………………………Elementary Transitional Academic Program
FA….............................................. Functional Academics
PERL……………………………………Program for Emotional Regulation & Learning
AdPE……………………………………Adaptive Physical Education
O&M………………………………………Orientation & Mobility
OT……………………………………… Occupational Therapy
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